PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michail Vlachos	01/29/2008	
Philip Shi-Lung Yu	01/29/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 218		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12027294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)496-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-496-3868

Email: gaspare@ktb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.
Address Line 1: 20 CROSSWAYS PARK NORTH, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920070748US1(163-214)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gaspare Randazzo

Total Attachments: 2

source=YOR920070748US1_ASGN#page1.tif source=YOR920070748US1_ASGN#page2.tif

H \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 020473 FRAME: 0743 Attorney Docket: YOR920070748US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Michail Vlachos County of Westchester of Tarrytown, and State of New York,

and

(2) Philip Shi-Lung Yu County of Westchester

of Chappaqua, and State of New York,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COMPUTATION OF OPTIMAL BOUNDS ON COMPRESSED TIME-SERIES DATA

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Jan 29 2008 , 2008, and (2)

, 2008,

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we heroby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

Michail Viachos UNVENTOR NAME

on Jan 29

. 2008

Philip Shi-Lung Yu (INVENTOR NAME)

on 200

PATENT REEL: 020473 FRAME: 0744 Attorney Docket: YOR920070748US1

ASSIGNMENT

INIVENITOR	Whereas, we					
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Michail Vlachos County of Westchester			of Tarrytown, and State of New York,		
	and (2) Philip Shi-Lung Yu County of Westchester			of Chappaqua, and State of New	York,	
	have invented certain improve	ments in			•	
TITLE	SYSTEMS AND METHOLOGOMPRESSED TIME-SE	DS FOR COM ERIES DATA	PUTATION OF	OPTIMAL BOUN	IDS ON	
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a l	United States pat	ent application there	efor on		
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1)	2008, and (2)_	Jan. 29	, 2008, 	en material materials and the contract	
Now therefore, sell, assign, and invention the priority resulting any Letters Pate	for a valuable consideration, red transfer to IBM, its successors are in disclosed for the United State granted upon the inventions at IBM may apply for foreign Legist the United States and foreign	celpt whereof is he and assigns, the states and foreign tates application, a set forth in said atters Patent on s	ereby acknowledge entire right, title an countries, and in a and we request the application to IBM, it	d, we, the above nar id interest in the said il foreign countries, a Commissioner of Pa ts successors and as a will execute all pap	and all rights of atents to issue asigns: and we	
Signed and sealed					Maria di Perendera di Per	
	No. No. No. No.	on	, 2	008		
Michail Vlachos (IN	IVEN FOR NAME)					
Philip Sh-Lung Yu	(INVENTOR NAME)	on <u>. </u>	an. 29 2	008 	en e	
·		· · · · · .				

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/07/2008

#290 SIN ZIS I: 'ПИ ХН-REEL: 020473 FRAME: 99745: NON H